The Group is also exposed to cash flow interest rate risk due to the fluctuation of the prevailing market
interest rate on bank deposits, cash and cash equivalent, variable-rate bank and other borrowings which
carry interest at prevailing market interest rates.

The Group currently does not use any derivative contracts to hedge its exposure to interest rate risk.

However, the management will consider hedging significant interest rate exposure should the need arise.

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for floating-rate
bank and other borrowings at the end of the reporting period and the stipulated change taking place at the
beginning of the financial year and held constant throughout the respective reporting period. A 100 basis
points (2019:100 basis points) increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key
management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the possible change in interest rate.

For the years ended 31 December 2020 and 2019, if the floating interest rate had been higher/lower by 100
basis points with all other variables held constant, the profit before taxation would have changed as follows:

As at 31 December

2020 2019
RMB’000 RMB’000

Increase/(decrease)
– 100 basis point higher (29,322) (20,625)
– 100 basis point lower 29,322 20,625

No sensitivity analysis has been prepared for the exposure to interest rate risk on the Group’s restricted/
pledged bank deposits and cash and cash equivalents as the directors of the Company consider that the
exposure is minimal.

ANNUAL REPORT 2020   JIAYUAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED 117

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

3 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(a) Market risk (Continued)

(ii) Foreign currency risk
The Group collects most of its revenue in RMB and most of the expenditures including expenditures incurred
in property sales as well as capital expenditures are mainly denominated in RMB.